FILED 12/30/2019 DOCUMENT NO. 11497-2019 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Application for quick-take of amendment of Certificate Nos. 278-W and 225-S to add territory in Seminole County by Utilities, Inc. of Florida

Docket No. 20190199-WS

NOTICE OF FILING AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Utilities, Inc. of Florida, by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby gives notice of

filing the Affidavit of Publication of the Notice in a newspaper of general circulation in Seminole

County, Florida.

Respectfully submitted this 30th day of December, 2019, by:

Dean Mead 420 S. Orange Ave., Suite 700 Orlando, Florida 32801 Direct Telephone: (407) 310-2077 Facsimile: (407) 423-1831

/s/ Martin S. Friedman_

Martin S. Friedman

Sanford Herald

Published Twice Weekly Sanford, Seminole County, FL

STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF SEMINOLE**

COP 1 Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Scott Gabbey, 13.14 who on oath says that he is the legal advertising specialist for Sanford Herald, a twice weekly newspaper published by Sanford Herald, LLC at Sanford, in Seminole County, Florida, that the attached copy of the Doci advertisement, plication being a in the matter of 20190199 And in the Court, was published in said newspaper in the issues of ec. 22, 2019' oi. 241 - 10. (%) h00 Affiant further says that said Sanford Herald is a newspaper published At _ COR by Sanford Herald LLC at Sanford, in said Seminole County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously "L126" published in said Seminole County, Florida, twice weekly and has ક્રોનર, દે ના વેટ્ટેવાં તેવે been entered as periodicals matter at the post office in Sanford, in said Seminole County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that he or she has neither paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper. (Signature of Affiant) 2219 Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of (Signature of Notary Public) Personally Known or Produced Identification Notary Public State of Florida Thomas E Vincent Ay Commission GG 309635 res 06/12/2023

101:200 NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION TO EXTEND SERVICE AREA et No. 20190199-WS - Application for quick-take of amendment of Certificate Nos. 278-W and 225-S to add territory in Seminole County by Utilities, Inc. of Florida Notice is hereby given on the 22nd day of December, 2019, pursuant to Section 367.045, Florida Statutes, and Section 25-30.036, Florida Administrative Code, of the Application for quick take amendment of Water and Wastewater Certificates in Seminole County by Utilities, winc: of Florida, 200 Weathersfield Ave., Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714-to provide water and wastewater service in Section 8, Township 21 South, Range 29 East, generally consisting of the 2661. Sand Lake Road, Longwood, FL 32779 This legal description has been simplified and to obtain a copy of the exact legal description please, contact, Martin's Friedman, at 407-310-2077 0 mfriedman@deanmead.com. objections to the Application must be made D-LOJAOE with the Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, no later than 30 days from the date of this Notice, with a copy to Martin S. Friedman, Esquire, Dean-Mead, 420 S. Orange Ave., Suite 700, Orlando, Fiorida 32801. The objection must state the grounds for the objection with particularity. O CHC - Utilities, Inc. of Florida CROW v200' Weathersfield Ave. - 11 Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 50 CO Phone: (866) 842-8432 11000 7.8.512 C Publish: December 22, 2019 10